HARWIN

Harwin plc

Fitzherbert Road
Farlington, Portsmouth
Hampshire PO6 1RT
United Kingdom

Reception: +44 (0)23 9231 4545
Sales Desk: +44 (0)23 9237 0451

Friday 215t October, 2022
Dear Customer,

Re: Obsolescence notification for Harwin product.

Please be advised that the following part numbers are now obsolete with
immediate effect.

e M40-620xx46
e NOTE: M40-620xx46R are not affected, and are still available

Please see the following spreadsheet for a detailed list of affected items:
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/Obsolescence notification spreadsheet 2022-10-21.xlsx

Unfortunately, we are no longer able to support this packing variation on
these product ranges. Alternative items are available; please see the attached
list for the alternative part numbers.

If you have any further questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate
to contact us.

Yours faithfully,

The Product Change Team
technical @ harwin.com

A
HARWIN PLC e Fitzherbert Road e Farlington ® Portsmouth ® Hampshire e PO61RT e UK
T +44 (0023 9231 4545 e S +44(0)23 9237 0451 e E technical@harwin.com ¢ W www.harwin.com

Registered in England No. 509831 Registered Office: Fitzherbert Road, Farlington, Portsmouth, Hampshire PO6 1RT. United Kingdom



Part number
being
made obsolete

M40-6200946
M40-6201546
M40-6202146
M40-6202546
M40-6203146
M40-6204146
M40-6205146

Drawing for

obsolete product

M40-620_obsolete.pdf
M40-620_obsolete.pdf
M40-620_obsolete.pdf
M40-620_obsolete.pdf
M40-620_obsolete.pdf
M40-620_obsolete.pdf
M40-620_obsolete.pdf

Last Time
buy date

Immediate
Immediate
Immediate
Immediate
Immediate
Immediate
Immediate

Alternative product

M40-6200946R
M40-6201546R
M40-6202146R
M40-6202546R
M40-6203146R
M40-6204146R
M40-6205146R

Drawing for
alternative
product

M40-620R.pdf
M40-620R.pdf
M40-620R.pdf
M40-620R.pdf
M40-620R.pdf
M40-620R.pdf
M40-620R.pdf


https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620_obsolete.pdf
https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/M40-620R.pdf

