

Harwin plc Fitzherbert Road Farlington, Portsmouth Hampshire PO6 1RT United Kingdom

Reception: +44 (0)23 9231 4545 Sales Desk: +44 (0)23 9237 0451

Friday 21st October, 2022

Dear Customer,

Re: Obsolescence notification for Harwin product.

Please be advised that the following part numbers are now obsolete with immediate effect.

- M40-620xx46
- NOTE: M40-620xx46R are not affected, and are still available

Please see the following spreadsheet for a detailed list of affected items: <u>https://cdn.harwin.com/pdfs/Obsolescence_notification_spreadsheet_2022-10-21.xlsx</u>

Unfortunately, we are no longer able to support this packing variation on these product ranges. Alternative items are available; please see the attached list for the alternative part numbers.

If you have any further questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully,

The Product Change Team technical@harwin.com

 HARWIN PLC
 Fitzherbert Road
 Farlington
 Portsmouth
 Hampshire
 PO6 1RT
 UK

 T +44 (0)23 9231 4545
 S +44 (0)23 9237 0451
 E technical@harwin.com
 W www.harwin.com

Part number being made obsolete	Drawing for obsolete product	Last Time buy date	Alternative product	Drawing for alternative product
M40-6200946	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6200946R	<u>M40-620R.pdf</u>
M40-6201546	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6201546R	<u>M40-620R.pdf</u>
M40-6202146	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6202146R	<u>M40-620R.pdf</u>
M40-6202546	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6202546R	<u>M40-620R.pdf</u>
M40-6203146	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6203146R	<u>M40-620R.pdf</u>
M40-6204146	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6204146R	<u>M40-620R.pdf</u>
M40-6205146	M40-620 obsolete.pdf	Immediate	M40-6205146R	M40-620R.pdf